

**Porth Carolina Court of Appeals** DANIEL M. HORNE JR., Clerk Court of Appeals Building

Fax: (919) 831-3615 Web: https://www.nccourts.gov NIEL M. HORNE JR., C Court of Appeals Building One West Morgan Street Raleigh, NC 27601 (919) 831-3600 From Stanly (17CRS700160)

Mailing Address: P. O. Box 2779 Raleigh, NC 27602

No. 18-817

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

v.

## SHAWN PATRICK ELLIS

## <u>O R D E R</u>

The following Order was entered:

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the opinion filed in this case on 6 August 2019 be withdrawn. The Clerk of the Court of Appeals is hereby directed not to certify said opinion. This cause is retained by this Court for disposition by the panel to which it is assigned,

WITNESS my hand and the seal of the North Carolina Court of Appeals, this the 14th day of August 2019.

BM: A J.

Daniel M. Horne Jr. Clerk, North Carolina Court of Appeals

Copy to: Ms. Michele A. Goldman, Assistant Appellate Defender, For Ellis, Shawn Patrick Mr. Glenn Gerding, Appellate Defender Mr. Daniel P. O'Brien, Special Deputy Attorney General, For State of North Carolina Ms. Kimberly N. Callahan, Assistant Attorney General Hon. Michael E. Huneycutt, Clerk of Superior Court